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2014 Chris Knorr Invitationalt - 1/3/2014 to 1/4/2024

Sanction #: 13-052

Results
 
Event 1  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 18:34.07Feri, Krystal

31.45 1:05.71 1:39.74 2:13.67

2:47.68 3:21.36 3:54.74 4:28.44

5:02.20 5:35.56 6:08.92 6:42.60

7:16.39 7:50.17 8:23.91 8:57.76

9:31.10 10:04.79 10:38.59 11:12.47

11:46.57 12:20.49 12:54.73 13:28.57

14:02.50 14:36.92 15:10.92 15:45.33

16:19.77 16:54.33 17:28.73 18:02.32 18:34.07

PEPP FR2 18:43.79Himes, Erin

31.64 1:05.35 1:39.20 2:12.81

2:47.14 3:21.56 3:55.27 4:29.27

5:02.93 5:37.04 6:10.98 6:44.80

7:18.72 7:52.48 8:26.42 9:00.54

9:34.91 10:09.01 10:42.96 11:17.28

11:51.70 12:26.11 13:00.48 13:35.27

14:09.17 14:43.72 15:18.63 15:53.09

16:27.06 17:01.46 17:36.04 18:10.56 18:43.79

PEPP SO3 18:51.00Mosbaugh, Jessica

32.92 1:08.87 1:44.96 2:21.12

2:57.09 3:33.92 4:09.98 4:46.57

5:23.09 5:59.07 6:32.86 7:07.15

7:41.39 8:15.77 8:49.89 9:24.04

9:58.53 10:33.10 11:07.79 11:41.34

12:13.62 12:46.47 13:19.37 13:51.99

14:24.98 14:58.07 15:31.41 16:04.75

16:38.45 17:11.97 17:45.31 18:18.78 18:51.00

Slugs-PC4 19:11.33Smyth, Leah

31.74 1:06.53 1:41.88 2:16.77

2:51.84 3:27.25 4:02.02 4:37.40

5:12.44 5:48.13 6:23.40 6:58.71

7:33.71 8:08.74 8:43.59 9:18.56

9:53.12 10:27.89 11:02.59 11:37.60

12:12.58 12:47.51 13:22.56 13:57.49

14:32.52 15:07.90 15:42.91 16:17.78

16:52.75 17:27.99 18:02.52 18:37.17 19:11.33

Slugs-PC FR5 20:16.03Johnson, Georgia

32.22 1:06.90 1:42.29 2:17.86

2:53.80 3:30.25 4:06.92 4:43.66

5:20.42 5:57.74 6:35.11 7:12.26

7:49.00 8:26.24 9:03.17 9:40.43

10:17.57 10:54.48 11:32.00 12:09.30

12:46.77 13:24.42 14:01.89 14:39.87

15:17.11 15:55.03 16:32.12 17:09.41

17:47.26 18:25.30 19:03.02 19:39.83 20:16.03

Slugs-PC6 21:55.35Conlin, Kelly

37.99 1:18.86 1:59.92 2:41.22

3:22.83 4:03.80 4:44.89 5:25.44

6:06.45 6:47.18 7:27.61 8:08.06

8:49.21 9:29.75 10:10.02 10:50.12

11:31.30 12:11.51 12:51.14 13:31.03

14:11.00 14:51.24 15:31.18 16:10.85

16:50.95 17:30.32 18:09.22 18:48.29

19:26.39 20:04.77 20:42.27 21:19.26 21:55.35

PEPP SO7 22:01.34Fitzsimmmons, Emma

33.05 1:10.85 1:50.09 2:30.30

3:10.59 3:51.16 4:31.92 5:12.46

5:53.05 6:33.94 7:14.98 7:55.68

8:36.59 9:17.19 9:58.53 10:39.41

11:20.04 12:00.96 12:41.85 13:22.71

14:03.13 14:44.22 15:24.63 16:05.43

16:46.00 17:25.88 18:06.15 18:46.30

19:25.75 20:05.74 20:45.38 21:24.38 22:01.34

 
Event 2  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 17:10.36Pawlowski, Kendall

28.76 1:00.32 1:32.27 2:04.02

2:35.65 3:07.16 3:38.69 4:10.27

4:42.33 5:13.87 5:45.48 6:16.72

6:47.75 7:18.88 7:50.01 8:21.52

8:52.84 9:23.87 9:55.35 10:26.49

10:57.40 11:28.36 11:59.42 12:30.26

13:01.19 13:32.17 14:03.33 14:34.81

15:06.15 15:37.60 16:08.85 16:40.15 17:10.36

CLU SO2 17:24.04Potter, Mike

27.89 58.81 1:30.35 2:02.21

2:32.75 3:03.85 3:35.48 4:07.08

4:38.37 5:09.80 5:41.13 6:12.62

6:44.37 7:15.57 7:47.74 8:19.22

8:51.33 9:22.93 9:54.50 10:26.12

10:57.93 11:29.90 12:01.61 12:34.50

13:06.68 13:38.84 14:10.42 14:42.76

15:14.89 15:47.69 16:19.80 16:52.67 17:24.04

Slugs-PC3 17:50.24Kotow, Jonathan

28.70 1:00.41 1:32.95 2:05.13

2:37.10 3:09.26 3:41.79 4:14.72

4:47.47 5:20.16 5:52.76 6:25.40

6:57.82 7:30.50 8:03.20 8:35.87

9:08.51 9:41.05 10:13.71 10:46.35

11:18.74 11:51.27 12:24.17 12:56.73

13:29.27 14:02.11 14:35.20 15:07.85

15:40.45 16:13.15 16:45.71 17:18.26 17:50.24

CLU SR4 18:27.47Sheffer, Conrad

28.14 1:01.00 1:34.35 2:08.00

2:41.72 3:15.60 3:49.04 4:22.80

4:56.44 5:30.28 6:03.94 6:37.43

7:11.53 7:45.77 8:19.55 8:53.45

9:27.31 10:01.17 10:35.11 11:08.85

11:42.28 12:15.86 12:49.76 13:23.38

13:57.32 14:31.29 15:05.11 15:39.02

16:12.86 16:46.72 17:20.52 17:54.52 18:27.47

CLU SR5 19:32.16Berg, Tyler

29.10 1:02.18 1:37.13 2:12.61

2:48.59 3:24.56 4:00.20 4:35.42

5:11.43 5:46.58 6:22.49 6:59.06

7:35.18 8:11.59 8:46.88 9:23.37

9:59.86 10:36.68 11:12.13 11:48.70

12:24.27 13:00.20 13:36.63 14:12.93

14:49.28 15:25.08 16:00.94 16:36.84

17:13.22 17:49.16 18:24.87 18:59.33 19:32.16
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Event 3  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:54.85PEPP

1) Naadz, Allison SO 2) Mosbaugh, Jessica SO

3) Barreiro, Nicolette SO 4) Pataray, Krsitine FR

15.68 49.60 1:19.88 1:55.35

2:23.61 2:57.15 3:23.42 3:54.85

A2 4:03.48Slugs-PC

1) Rubio, Kaitlynn 2) Feri, Krystal FR

3) Albaugh, Emily FR 4) Henderson, Kelly FR

15.26 49.11 1:22.12 1:59.90

2:29.70 3:06.81 3:34.04 4:03.48

A3 4:10.47CLU

1) Brooks, Shelby SR 2) Borchard, Emily FR

3) Rios, Juliana SR 4) Forsythe, Sarah SR

15.79 49.68 1:26.69 2:09.29

2:38.14 3:12.80 3:39.86 4:10.47

B--- x4:15.88Slugs-PC

1) Dominguez, Allison FR 2) Boone, Kim JR

3) Warkentin, Kelsey 4) Tubbs, Taylor

16.55 51.88 1:26.66 2:07.86

2:39.88 3:16.78 3:44.74 4:15.88

C--- x4:22.71Slugs-PC

1) Cheng, Justine 2) Troquato, Gina

3) Conlin, Kelly 4) Nell, Dana

18.01 52.72 1:28.78 2:11.80

2:44.25 3:22.71 3:50.46 4:22.71

 
Event 4  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:52.32CLU

1) Waters, Aaron SR 2) Sheffer, Conrad SR

3) Fernandez, Michael SR 4) Miller, Chase SR

31.05 1:04.55 1:32.25 2:05.23

2:31.97 3:02.84 3:26.00 3:52.32

B--- x3:52.19Slugs-PC

1) Doran, Dane 2) Walthour, Brian FR

3) Lamb, James 4) Varner, Cole

29.09 59.79 1:30.00 2:04.91

2:30.81 3:01.78 3:25.81 3:52.19

B--- x3:57.43CLU

1) Anderson, Philip SO 2) Kaija, Zachary JR

3) Graham, Derrick SR 4) Berg, Tyler SR

29.72 1:02.39 1:32.58 2:08.55

2:35.05 3:06.52 3:30.50 3:57.43

C--- x4:01.35CLU

1) Nguyen, Andy FR 2) Burgos, Luis SO

3) Hill, Mason SR 4) Sparks, David SO

28.82 1:01.13 1:32.99 2:12.09

2:39.79 3:12.29 3:35.23 4:01.35

C--- x4:03.75Slugs-PC

1) Richardson, Parker 2) Amis, JJ

3) Taylor, Chase 4) Doo, Kenny FR

30.58 1:02.24 1:33.15 2:07.56

2:36.26 3:10.57 3:35.60 4:03.75

E--- x4:16.16Slugs-PC

1) Klein, Daniel FR 2) Northway, Christopher SO

3) Wolff, Jacob FR 4) Schardt, Colin SR

31.57 1:05.66 1:38.28 2:17.37

2:47.27 3:22.12 3:47.71 4:16.16

D--- x4:16.33Slugs-PC

1) Cruz, David FR 2) Nahmias, Blake JR

3) Wong, Scott FR 4) Frattinni, Joel

35.70 1:13.04 1:44.14 2:20.97

2:35.10 3:22.36 3:47.38 4:16.33

D--- DQCLU

1) Barriere, Dominic FR 2) Loza, Zach FR

3) Potter, Mike SO 4) Flyer, Ethan SO

31.44 1:05.94 1:35.29 2:08.66

2:35.78 3:07.49 3:33.18 DQ

A--- DQSlugs-PC

1) Herbert, Patrick FR 2) Colella, Casey FR

3) Garin, Ivan FR 4) Emery, Mason FR

28.22 58.01 1:26.58 2:00.16

2:24.50 2:54.66 3:17.88 DQ

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PEPP SO1 2:01.23Naadz, Allison

29.80 1:00.31 1:31.29 2:01.23

Slugs-PC FR2 2:02.05Henderson, Kelly

29.79 1:00.79 1:31.51 2:02.05

CLU FR3 2:02.96Stenfjord, Annika

28.36 59.26 1:31.19 2:02.96

PEPP FR4 2:03.61Kuhlmann, Katherine

29.28 1:00.75 1:32.62 2:03.61

Slugs-PC5 2:04.61English, Alison

29.22 1:00.69 1:32.53 2:04.61

PEPP SO6 2:05.31Barreiro, Nicolette

29.25 1:00.53 1:32.69 2:05.31

CLU SR7 2:05.74Rios, Juliana

29.47 1:01.76 1:33.88 2:05.74

Slugs-PC8 2:06.67Smyth, Leah

30.37 1:02.63 1:34.69 2:06.67

PEPP FR9 2:06.75Graziano, Laura

29.43 1:01.33 1:34.30 2:06.75

Slugs-PC10 2:07.19Filling, Tessa

30.45 1:02.72 1:35.29 2:07.19

PEPP FR11 2:07.57Himes, Erin

29.79 1:01.53 1:34.73 2:07.57

CLU SR12 2:09.61Forsythe, Sarah

30.29 1:03.30 1:36.15 2:09.61

CLU FR13 2:10.08Borchard, Emily

30.52 1:03.17 1:36.79 2:10.08

CLU SR14 2:10.71Brooks, Shelby

30.64 1:03.47 1:37.31 2:10.71

Slugs-PC15 2:10.88Cheng, Justine

30.33 1:03.57 1:36.96 2:10.88

Slugs-PC FR16 2:11.61Dominguez, Allison

30.60 1:04.29 1:38.17 2:11.61

PEPP SR17 2:15.68Bernard, Alexandria

30.13 1:03.14 1:38.25 2:15.68
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(Event 5  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PEPP SR18 2:23.05Corbin, Mae

31.10 1:07.02 1:45.16 2:23.05

PEPP JR19 2:23.91Stuebner, Cailey

31.07 1:07.36 1:45.92 2:23.91

Slugs-PC FR20 2:39.21Granados, Dalia

36.80 1:17.40 1:58.58 2:39.21

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CLU FR1 1:50.11Loza, Zach

25.96 53.88 1:22.04 1:50.11

Slugs-PC FR2 1:51.44Emery, Mason

26.82 55.72 1:24.00 1:51.44

Slugs-PC FR3 1:51.84Colella, Casey

27.29 56.45 1:24.78 1:51.84

Slugs-PC FR4 1:52.59Pawlowski, Kendall

26.49 55.05 1:23.88 1:52.59

Slugs-PC JR5 1:54.31Keshmiri, Armon

27.18 56.39 1:25.59 1:54.31

CLU SO6 1:54.54Sparks, David

26.01 54.99 1:24.57 1:54.54

Slugs-PC SO7 1:56.83McNicholas, Austin

27.19 56.79 1:26.38 1:56.83

CLU FR8 1:57.71Woodell, Bryce

25.44 54.52 1:26.03 1:57.71

CLU SR9 1:58.09Miller, Chase

26.80 56.45 1:27.23 1:58.09

Slugs-PC FR10 1:58.74Klein, Daniel

56.86 1:27.94 1:59.43 1:58.74

CLU SR11 1:59.27Graham, Derrick

27.84 58.48 1:30.30 1:59.27

Slugs-PC12 2:03.65Richardson, Parker

29.89 1:01.48 1:32.51 2:03.65

Slugs-PC13 2:03.88Amis, JJ

Slugs-PC14 2:08.38Marquis, Aaron

CLU SR15 2:09.33Hill, Mason

29.20 1:01.42 1:35.26 2:09.33

CLU SO16 2:10.77Flyer, Ethan

CLU SR17 2:14.97Waters, Aaron

30.22 1:04.82 1:39.33 2:14.97

 
Event 7  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC1 1:04.88Rubio, Kaitlynn

31.84 1:04.88

CLU SR2 1:05.18Brooks, Shelby

31.93 1:05.18

PEPP FR3 1:07.03Kuhlmann, Katherine

32.95 1:07.03

PEPP JR4 1:07.07Cox, Codie

32.69 1:07.07

PEPP FR5 1:07.21Himes, Erin

33.35 1:07.21

PEPP FR6 1:07.87Graziano, Laura

33.41 1:07.87

Slugs-PC7 1:08.12Cheng, Justine

33.96 1:08.12

Slugs-PC8 1:09.06Warkentin, Kelsey

33.60 1:09.06

CLU SR9 1:09.51Yu, Stephanie

33.36 1:09.51

PEPP SO10 1:11.14Kacynski, Blair

34.73 1:11.14

PEPP JR11 1:12.06Stuebner, Cailey

35.16 1:12.06

CLU SO12 1:14.13Glossbrenner, Emily

36.86 1:14.13

Slugs-PC13 1:15.79Tubbs, Taylor

37.36 1:15.79

CLU SO14 1:16.76Chrislu, Layren

37.12 1:16.76

CLU FR15 1:24.96Johnston, Briana

41.48 1:24.96

Slugs-PC FR16 1:31.07Granados, Dalia

44.27 1:31.07

 
Event 8  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 57.25Garin, Ivan

28.64 57.25

Slugs-PC FR2 57.78Herbert, Patrick

28.64 57.78

Slugs-PC3 59.62Braun, Cameron

29.14 59.62

Slugs-PC4 59.82Lamb, James

28.55 59.82

Slugs-PC5 1:00.20Doran, Dane

29.75 1:00.20

CLU FR6 1:00.51Nguyen, Andy

29.00 1:00.51

Slugs-PC7 1:02.71Richardson, Parker

30.91 1:02.71

CLU SO8 1:02.87Anderson, Philip

30.49 1:02.87

Slugs-PC FR9 1:04.15Cruz, David

31.82 1:04.15

Slugs-PC FR10 1:04.86Doo, Kenny

31.90 1:04.86

Slugs-PC11 1:05.27Frattinni, Joel

31.39 1:05.27

Slugs-PC FR12 1:05.78Klein, Daniel

32.36 1:05.78

Slugs-PC13 1:05.97Maires, Thomas

31.63 1:05.97

Slugs-PC FR14 1:06.48Henry, Alex

33.05 1:06.48

CLU FR15 1:06.97Barriere, Dominic

32.40 1:06.97

CLU SR16 1:07.05Waters, Aaron

30.60 1:07.05

Slugs-PC JR17 1:12.03Nahmias, Blake

35.20 1:12.03
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Event 9  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 1:12.05Feri, Krystal

34.40 1:12.05

PEPP FR2 1:16.10Presper, Kelly

35.48 1:16.10

PEPP JR3 1:16.64Cox, Codie

35.87 1:16.64

Slugs-PC JR4 1:18.50Boone, Kim

36.77 1:18.50

Slugs-PC5 1:19.60Tubbs, Taylor

37.59 1:19.60

CLU FR6 1:20.24Borchard, Emily

37.77 1:20.24

PEPP SO7 1:20.92Fitzsimmmons, Emma

37.30 1:20.92

PEPP SR8 1:22.76Corbin, Mae

38.28 1:22.76

PEPP SO9 1:24.95Giacobbe, Katelyn

40.07 1:24.95

CLU SO10 1:28.59Chrislu, Layren

41.66 1:28.59

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CLU SR1 1:02.21Sheffer, Conrad

29.45 1:02.21

Slugs-PC FR2 1:03.75Colella, Casey

29.48 1:03.75

Slugs-PC3 1:04.95Amis, JJ

30.26 1:04.95

Slugs-PC FR4 1:05.17Walthour, Brian

30.52 1:05.17

CLU FR5 1:05.87Loza, Zach

31.30 1:05.87

CLU JR6 1:06.50Kaija, Zachary

31.49 1:06.50

CLU SO7 1:06.95Sparks, David

31.34 1:06.95

Slugs-PC FR8 1:07.99Wong, Scott

31.82 1:07.99

Slugs-PC9 1:08.80Varner, Cole

32.70 1:08.80

CLU SR10 1:09.01Fernandez, Michael

32.95 1:09.01

Slugs-PC FR11 1:10.18Doo, Kenny

32.53 1:10.18

Slugs-PC12 1:11.27Saunders, John

33.48 1:11.27

Slugs-PC FR13 1:11.43Garin, Ivan

31.28 1:11.43

Slugs-PC14 1:11.93Frattinni, Joel

34.07 1:11.93

CLU SO15 1:12.04Burgos, Luis

33.70 1:12.04

Slugs-PC SO16 1:12.23Northway, Christopher

34.02 1:12.23

CLU SR17 1:13.22Berg, Tyler

33.83 1:13.22

CLU FR18 1:15.25Nguyen, Andy

35.28 1:15.25

CLU SO19 1:15.89Flyer, Ethan

35.37 1:15.89

CLU SR20 1:16.39Graham, Derrick

35.90 1:16.39

Slugs-PC SR21 1:19.54Schardt, Colin

37.72 1:19.54

Slugs-PC22 1:23.09Richardson, Parker

38.84 1:23.09

Slugs-PC JR23 1:28.01Nahmias, Blake

41.89 1:28.01

 
Event 11  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PEPP SO1 2:11.03Mosbaugh, Jessica

29.27 1:02.53 1:36.27 2:11.03

Slugs-PC FR2 2:24.57Albaugh, Emily

31.40 1:08.06 1:46.26 2:24.57

Slugs-PC3 2:25.30Rubio, Kaitlynn

32.13 1:09.43 1:47.51 2:25.30

Slugs-PC4 2:30.35Filling, Tessa

34.70 1:13.15 1:51.80 2:30.35

PEPP SO*5 2:33.43Kacynski, Blair

32.77 1:11.19 1:51.68 2:33.43

Slugs-PC*5 2:33.43Conlin, Kelly

35.55 1:14.21 1:53.53 2:33.43

 
Event 12  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CLU SR1 2:17.32Hill, Mason

30.24 1:04.55 1:40.16 2:17.32

Slugs-PC2 2:21.41Richardson, Parker

31.39 1:07.22 1:43.82 2:21.41

 
Event 13  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PEPP SR1 25.91Bernard, Alexandria

PEPP SO2 26.05Barreiro, Nicolette

Slugs-PC FR3 26.08Henderson, Kelly

PEPP SO4 26.11Naadz, Allison

CLU SR5 26.39Forsythe, Sarah

CLU JR6 26.50Faust, Taylor

CLU FR7 26.76Stenfjord, Annika

Slugs-PC8 26.84Cheng, Justine

Slugs-PC9 26.85Troquato, Gina

PEPP FR10 26.99Graziano, Laura

Slugs-PC11 27.15Smyth, Leah

Slugs-PC12 27.30Tubbs, Taylor

Slugs-PC JR13 27.55Boone, Kim

Slugs-PC14 27.62English, Alison

Slugs-PC15 27.78Nell, Dana

PEPP JR16 27.81Cox, Codie

PEPP FR17 27.86Kuhlmann, Katherine
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(Event 13  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PEPP FR18 27.94Presper, Kelly

CLU FR19 28.41Borchard, Emily

Slugs-PC SO20 28.55Schekochikhina, Tasha

PEPP FR21 28.74Himes, Erin

Slugs-PC FR22 28.98Sherlock, Kelly

PEPP SR23 29.31Corbin, Mae

CLU SR24 29.58Yu, Stephanie

CLU SO25 29.68Chrislu, Layren

PEPP SO26 29.93Fitzsimmmons, Emma

PEPP JR27 30.02Stuebner, Cailey

CLU SO28 30.42Glossbrenner, Emily

Slugs-PC FR29 30.79Mageean, Kaylee

PEPP SO30 31.46Giacobbe, Katelyn

PEPP SR31 31.92Maquire, Kelsey Ann

Slugs-PC FR32 32.23Granados, Dalia

CLU FR33 33.53Johnston, Briana

 
Event 14  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 22.51Garin, Ivan

CLU SR2 22.59Sheffer, Conrad

CLU SR3 22.67Miller, Chase

CLU SR4 22.68Berg, Tyler

Slugs-PC5 23.25Braun, Cameron

CLU FR6 23.32Loza, Zach

CLU SO7 23.40Sparks, David

Slugs-PC8 23.60Amis, JJ

CLU FR9 23.75Woodell, Bryce

Slugs-PC10 23.86Taylor, Chase

Slugs-PC FR11 24.00Sandage, Tim

Slugs-PC FR12 24.08Doo, Kenny

CLU SO13 24.25Anderson, Philip

Slugs-PC JR14 24.36Keshmiri, Armon

Slugs-PC SO15 24.52McNicholas, Austin

CLU JR16 24.77Kaija, Zachary

Slugs-PC FR17 24.88Cruz, David

Slugs-PC SO18 24.96Northway, Christopher

Slugs-PC19 25.01Frattinni, Joel

CLU SO20 25.31Burgos, Luis

Slugs-PC SR21 25.34Schardt, Colin

Slugs-PC22 25.78Richardson, Parker

CLU SR23 26.11Fernandez, Michael

CLU SO24 26.19Flyer, Ethan

Slugs-PC25 26.26Marquis, Aaron

CLU FR26 28.02Barriere, Dominic

 
Event 15  Women 3 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

PEPP FR1 181.50Newman, Snydey

Slugs-PC2 180.90Gritsfeld, Amanda

PEPP SR3 149.25Ertl, Stephanie

CLU FR4 101.90Pasko, Tianna

 
Event 16  Men 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

CLU SO1 194.70Zielsdorf, Joey

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 56.49Henderson, Kelly

27.97 56.49

PEPP SO2 56.55Barreiro, Nicolette

27.21 56.55

CLU FR3 57.84Stenfjord, Annika

28.34 57.84

PEPP FR4 58.23Kuhlmann, Katherine

28.41 58.23

PEPP FR*5 58.24Graziano, Laura

28.05 58.24

Slugs-PC*5 58.24English, Alison

28.49 58.24

CLU SR7 58.37Forsythe, Sarah

28.29 58.37

CLU SR8 58.38Rios, Juliana

28.42 58.38

PEPP SR9 58.47Bernard, Alexandria

28.36 58.47

CLU JR10 58.90Faust, Taylor

28.52 58.90

Slugs-PC11 59.41Smyth, Leah

28.66 59.41

Slugs-PC JR12 1:00.32Boone, Kim

28.58 1:00.32

Slugs-PC FR13 1:00.35Dominguez, Allison

29.30 1:00.35

PEPP JR14 1:00.59Cox, Codie

29.01 1:00.59

Slugs-PC15 1:00.71Tubbs, Taylor

29.03 1:00.71

Slugs-PC16 1:00.92Troquato, Gina

29.49 1:00.92

CLU FR17 1:01.35Borchard, Emily

29.62 1:01.35

PEPP FR18 1:01.54Himes, Erin

30.37 1:01.54

PEPP FR19 1:02.61Presper, Kelly

29.63 1:02.61

Slugs-PC SO20 1:03.82Schekochikhina, Tasha

31.54 1:03.82

Slugs-PC FR21 1:06.82Sherlock, Kelly

32.49 1:06.82

CLU SO22 1:06.90Glossbrenner, Emily

33.42 1:06.90

PEPP SR23 1:07.13Corbin, Mae

31.00 1:07.13

PEPP JR24 1:07.99Stuebner, Cailey

31.99 1:07.99

CLU SO25 1:08.61Chrislu, Layren

33.05 1:08.61

PEPP SR26 1:09.52Maquire, Kelsey Ann

33.20 1:09.52

Slugs-PC FR27 1:11.80Mageean, Kaylee

33.56 1:11.80
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Sanction #: 13-052

Results

(Event 17  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR28 1:12.09Granados, Dalia

35.84 1:12.09

CLU FR29 1:12.67Johnston, Briana

34.77 1:12.67

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CLU SR1 49.62Miller, Chase

24.11 49.62

CLU FR2 49.67Loza, Zach

24.15 49.67

Slugs-PC FR3 50.30Emery, Mason

23.91 50.30

CLU SO4 50.91Sparks, David

24.21 50.91

Slugs-PC5 51.21Varner, Cole

24.82 51.21

CLU SR6 51.25Berg, Tyler

24.73 51.25

Slugs-PC FR7 52.53Sandage, Tim

25.34 52.53

Slugs-PC JR8 52.66Keshmiri, Armon

25.53 52.66

CLU FR9 53.23Woodell, Bryce

25.31 53.23

Slugs-PC10 53.60Taylor, Chase

25.55 53.60

Slugs-PC FR11 53.70Wolff, Jacob

25.92 53.70

CLU SO12 54.08Anderson, Philip

26.02 54.08

Slugs-PC FR13 54.21Doo, Kenny

26.13 54.21

Slugs-PC FR14 54.53Klein, Daniel

26.11 54.53

Slugs-PC FR15 54.68Herbert, Patrick

26.19 54.68

Slugs-PC16 54.80Frattinni, Joel

26.25 54.80

Slugs-PC17 54.96Doran, Dane

26.42 54.96

Slugs-PC SR18 55.36Schardt, Colin

26.76 55.36

Slugs-PC19 55.75Amis, JJ

26.00 55.75

Slugs-PC SO20 55.95McNicholas, Austin

26.94 55.95

Slugs-PC21 57.45Marquis, Aaron

27.21 57.45

CLU SO22 57.53Burgos, Luis

27.34 57.53

CLU SO23 57.79Flyer, Ethan

27.37 57.79

CLU SO24 57.86Potter, Mike

27.59 57.86

CLU SR25 1:00.94Waters, Aaron

26.11 1:00.94

CLU FR26 1:02.08Barriere, Dominic

29.46 1:02.08

Slugs-PC JR27 1:03.12Nahmias, Blake

30.08 1:03.12

 
Event 19  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC1 2:18.69Rubio, Kaitlynn

33.39 1:08.73 1:44.19 2:18.69

CLU SR2 2:19.52Brooks, Shelby

33.30 1:09.09 1:44.89 2:19.52

Slugs-PC3 2:28.55Cheng, Justine

35.79 1:13.11 1:51.92 2:28.55

PEPP SO4 2:33.49Kacynski, Blair

36.36 1:14.97 1:54.14 2:33.49

CLU SR5 2:36.13Yu, Stephanie

36.40 1:15.29 1:55.68 2:36.13

PEPP JR6 2:38.56Stuebner, Cailey

37.50 1:16.13 1:57.76 2:38.56

 
Event 20  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC1 2:08.92Lamb, James

30.70 1:03.44 1:36.27 2:08.92

Slugs-PC FR2 2:10.26Herbert, Patrick

30.92 1:03.86 1:37.32 2:10.26

Slugs-PC3 2:11.38Doran, Dane

31.68 1:05.19 1:39.43 2:11.38

CLU FR4 2:17.69Nguyen, Andy

31.30 1:05.76 1:41.57 2:17.69

 
Event 21  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC JR1 2:44.89Boone, Kim

35.80 1:18.49 2:01.21 2:44.89

PEPP FR2 2:47.58Presper, Kelly

37.14 1:20.48 2:03.59 2:47.58

Slugs-PC FR3 2:48.44Albaugh, Emily

37.36 1:20.36 2:04.59 2:48.44

PEPP SO4 2:57.56Fitzsimmmons, Emma

38.41 1:24.11 2:12.11 2:57.56

PEPP SR5 2:59.11Corbin, Mae

39.82 1:24.97 2:11.81 2:59.11

PEPP SO6 3:03.23Giacobbe, Katelyn

41.71 1:27.93 2:15.40 3:03.23

CLU FR7 3:44.30Johnston, Briana

51.51 1:48.31 2:46.55 3:44.30

 
Event 22  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 2:24.45Walthour, Brian

32.90 1:09.70 1:47.23 2:24.45

Slugs-PC FR2 2:27.72Wong, Scott

33.27 1:10.87 1:50.13 2:27.72

CLU JR3 2:27.83Kaija, Zachary

33.30 1:11.37 1:49.71 2:27.83
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Results

(Event 22  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC4 2:35.66Saunders, John

34.55 1:13.96 1:54.55 2:35.66

 
Event 23  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 5:29.41Feri, Krystal

30.60 1:03.84 1:36.91 2:10.09

2:43.35 3:16.53 3:50.06 4:23.61

4:57.15 5:29.41

CLU FR2 5:30.55Stenfjord, Annika

30.49 1:03.42 1:37.09 2:11.24

2:45.02 3:18.75 3:52.04 4:25.31

4:58.17 5:30.55

Slugs-PC3 5:31.01English, Alison

30.00 1:02.28 1:35.44 2:08.80

2:42.13 3:15.73 3:49.93 4:23.91

4:57.89 5:31.01

Slugs-PC4 5:34.47Smyth, Leah

30.49 1:03.98 1:37.36 2:11.20

2:45.40 3:19.76 3:53.71 4:28.15

5:02.07 5:34.47

PEPP FR5 5:34.89Himes, Erin

31.13 1:04.12 1:37.55 2:11.60

2:45.23 3:18.94 3:52.96 4:27.32

5:01.69 5:34.89

PEPP FR6 5:35.18Graziano, Laura

30.15 1:03.41 1:37.20 2:11.22

2:45.49 3:19.43 3:53.88 4:28.60

5:02.43 5:35.18

Slugs-PC7 5:40.69Filling, Tessa

31.54 1:05.22 1:39.35 2:13.50

2:47.67 3:21.89 3:56.54 4:30.98

5:05.95 5:40.69

Slugs-PC8 5:46.83Warkentin, Kelsey

31.28 1:05.55 1:39.99 2:14.72

2:49.65 3:24.84 3:59.72 4:36.21

5:11.76 5:46.83

CLU SR9 5:48.12Rios, Juliana

31.64 1:06.54 1:41.76 2:17.30

2:52.50 3:27.86 4:03.22 4:38.50

5:13.67 5:48.12

PEPP JR10 6:45.09Stuebner, Cailey

33.56 1:12.49 1:52.74 2:34.55

3:15.92 3:58.00 4:40.26 5:22.72

6:03.90 6:45.09

Slugs-PC FR11 7:06.21Granados, Dalia

37.61 1:19.30 2:02.06 2:44.60

3:27.70 4:11.18 4:54.70 5:38.49

6:23.16 7:06.21

 
Event 24  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 4:59.16Pawlowski, Kendall

27.62 57.67 1:28.23 1:58.75

2:29.00 2:59.21 3:29.21 3:59.06

4:29.27 4:59.16

CLU SO2 5:03.78Potter, Mike

27.29 57.38 1:28.10 1:58.34

2:29.14 3:00.03 3:31.03 4:02.40

4:33.73 5:03.78

Slugs-PC FR3 5:08.85Emery, Mason

28.10 59.38 1:31.23 2:03.24

2:34.92 3:07.21 3:37.18 4:07.79

4:38.69 5:08.85

Slugs-PC SO4 5:11.93McNicholas, Austin

25.90 56.89 1:29.84 2:02.24

2:34.64 3:06.84 3:39.49 4:11.87

4:42.75 5:11.93

Slugs-PC FR5 5:12.26Walthour, Brian

29.98 1:01.70 1:33.88 2:06.04

2:38.11 3:09.80 3:41.35 4:12.21

4:42.77 5:12.26

Slugs-PC FR6 5:12.42Henry, Alex

30.28 1:03.01 1:34.84 2:06.20

2:37.66 3:08.91 3:40.30 4:11.67

4:43.22 5:12.42

CLU SR7 5:17.06Graham, Derrick

28.21 59.41 1:30.81 2:02.58

2:34.62 3:07.33 3:40.14 4:13.34

4:46.12 5:17.06

Slugs-PC8 5:19.45Maires, Thomas

28.72 1:00.04 1:32.02 2:04.07

2:36.36 3:08.58 3:41.33 4:14.17

4:46.72 5:19.45

Slugs-PC9 5:27.98Taylor, Chase

30.36 1:03.93 1:38.31 2:12.52

2:45.72 3:18.95 3:51.19 4:24.08

4:56.16 5:27.98

Slugs-PC FR10 5:33.82Klein, Daniel

28.98 1:00.37 1:33.42 2:06.71

2:40.56 3:14.89 3:48.95 4:23.97

4:59.11 5:33.82

 
Event 25  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PEPP SO1 1:00.36Mosbaugh, Jessica

28.30 1:00.36

PEPP SO2 1:01.58Barreiro, Nicolette

28.70 1:01.58

Slugs-PC FR3 1:03.17Feri, Krystal

29.86 1:03.17

PEPP JR4 1:03.59Cox, Codie

30.08 1:03.59

PEPP SO5 1:04.52Naadz, Allison

29.60 1:04.52
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Results

(Event 25  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CLU SR6 1:04.68Rios, Juliana

30.76 1:04.68

Slugs-PC7 1:05.10Rubio, Kaitlynn

30.27 1:05.10

PEPP FR8 1:05.51Kuhlmann, Katherine

30.80 1:05.51

CLU JR9 1:06.71Faust, Taylor

31.22 1:06.71

Slugs-PC FR10 1:08.05Dominguez, Allison

32.20 1:08.05

Slugs-PC11 1:08.31Filling, Tessa

32.44 1:08.31

Slugs-PC12 1:08.91Troquato, Gina

32.68 1:08.91

Slugs-PC13 1:09.70Conlin, Kelly

32.83 1:09.70

PEPP SO14 1:10.42Kacynski, Blair

32.17 1:10.42

Slugs-PC15 1:11.37Nell, Dana

34.13 1:11.37

CLU SR16 1:12.97Forsythe, Sarah

33.87 1:12.97

PEPP SR17 1:14.36Corbin, Mae

33.21 1:14.36

CLU SR18 1:15.92Yu, Stephanie

33.76 1:15.92

 
Event 26  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 54.77Garin, Ivan

25.68 54.77

CLU SR2 55.32Sheffer, Conrad

26.80 55.32

Slugs-PC FR3 57.02Pawlowski, Kendall

27.13 57.02

CLU SR4 57.35Fernandez, Michael

26.94 57.35

Slugs-PC FR*5 58.40Colella, Casey

27.28 58.40

Slugs-PC*5 58.40Lamb, James

27.16 58.40

Slugs-PC FR7 58.50Sandage, Tim

27.67 58.50

Slugs-PC FR8 59.47Wolff, Jacob

27.39 59.47

CLU SR9 1:00.05Graham, Derrick

28.19 1:00.05

CLU SO10 1:00.16Potter, Mike

28.02 1:00.16

CLU SR11 1:00.27Hill, Mason

28.14 1:00.27

Slugs-PC FR12 1:01.13Cruz, David

28.43 1:01.13

CLU FR13 1:03.53Woodell, Bryce

28.72 1:03.53

CLU FR14 1:06.46Barriere, Dominic

30.88 1:06.46

Slugs-PC15 1:07.17Saunders, John

31.19 1:07.17

Slugs-PC FR16 1:08.03Wong, Scott

29.60 1:08.03

 
Event 27  Women 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Slugs-PC1 204.70Gritsfeld, Amanda

CLU FR2 198.25Pasko, Tianna

PEPP FR3 169.05Newman, Snydey

PEPP SR4 134.25Ertl, Stephanie

 
Event 28  Men 3 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

CLU SO1 218.30Zielsdorf, Joey

CLU SO2 178.00Schultz, Kevin

CLU JR--- DQBrem, Ryan

 
Event 29  Women 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PEPP SO1 2:11.72Mosbaugh, Jessica

28.36 1:03.77 1:40.57 2:11.72

PEPP FR2 2:23.10Kuhlmann, Katherine

30.76 1:07.44 1:51.54 2:23.10

CLU SR3 2:24.50Brooks, Shelby

31.37 1:08.11 1:51.81 2:24.50

Slugs-PC FR4 2:24.75Albaugh, Emily

30.74 1:09.32 1:52.26 2:24.75

Slugs-PC FR5 2:26.69Dominguez, Allison

33.04 1:10.08 1:54.60 2:26.69

Slugs-PC6 2:28.61Warkentin, Kelsey

31.62 1:11.17 1:53.59 2:28.61

CLU JR7 2:31.58Faust, Taylor

31.42 1:10.94 1:56.82 2:31.58

Slugs-PC8 2:32.99Filling, Tessa

32.72 1:14.92 1:59.13 2:32.99

PEPP FR9 2:33.12Graziano, Laura

33.40 1:12.63 2:00.53 2:33.12

PEPP FR10 2:37.38Presper, Kelly

32.53 1:13.58 1:57.48 2:37.38

Slugs-PC11 2:41.44Conlin, Kelly

33.66 1:17.08 2:02.62 2:41.44

PEPP SO12 2:43.52Fitzsimmmons, Emma

36.22 1:20.67 2:06.40 2:43.52

PEPP SO13 2:47.82Giacobbe, Katelyn

38.37 1:21.61 2:08.91 2:47.82

 
Event 30  Men 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC FR1 2:02.87Garin, Ivan

25.00 56.90 1:33.37 2:02.87

CLU SR2 2:03.18Fernandez, Michael

26.40 58.56 1:33.84 2:03.18

Slugs-PC FR3 2:04.06Colella, Casey

27.38 1:01.61 1:35.33 2:04.06
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Results

(Event 30  Men 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Slugs-PC4 2:07.31Braun, Cameron

26.03 58.68 1:37.14 2:07.31

Slugs-PC5 2:09.15Varner, Cole

28.75 1:02.78 1:41.07 2:09.15

Slugs-PC FR6 2:10.30Emery, Mason

27.29 1:00.86 1:40.23 2:10.30

Slugs-PC FR7 2:12.39Herbert, Patrick

28.33 1:01.98 1:41.36 2:12.39

Slugs-PC8 2:12.67Doran, Dane

29.22 1:04.63 1:43.19 2:12.67

Slugs-PC FR9 2:13.24Walthour, Brian

29.52 1:05.50 1:42.68 2:13.24

Slugs-PC10 2:13.28Lamb, James

26.93 1:00.94 1:43.59 2:13.28

Slugs-PC SO11 2:15.75McNicholas, Austin

29.81 1:06.97 1:48.14 2:15.75

CLU JR12 2:16.91Kaija, Zachary

28.81 1:06.54 1:43.91 2:16.91

Slugs-PC FR13 2:18.23Wolff, Jacob

29.55 1:06.12 1:47.00 2:18.23

CLU FR14 2:18.41Nguyen, Andy

30.01 1:04.12 1:45.65 2:18.41

Slugs-PC15 2:20.30Amis, JJ

29.09 1:07.20 1:45.65 2:20.30

Slugs-PC16 2:22.04Saunders, John

31.39 1:08.80 1:49.12 2:22.04

CLU SR17 2:22.51Hill, Mason

28.54 1:08.44 1:50.21 2:22.51

Slugs-PC FR18 2:22.56Henry, Alex

31.61 1:09.33 1:50.93 2:22.56

Slugs-PC FR19 2:24.53Wong, Scott

31.53 1:11.30 1:49.44 2:24.53

Slugs-PC JR20 2:24.86Keshmiri, Armon

29.31 1:06.10 1:51.88 2:24.86

Slugs-PC SO21 2:27.15Northway, Christopher

30.36 1:11.04 1:52.51 2:27.15

Slugs-PC JR22 2:41.74Nahmias, Blake

35.55 1:15.16 2:03.91 2:41.74

 
Event 31  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:45.84PEPP

1) Pataray, Krsitine FR 2) Bernard, Alexandria SR

3) Mosbaugh, Jessica SO 4) Naadz, Allison SO

27.65 56.04 1:22.54 1:53.42

2:20.19 2:50.42 3:16.81 3:45.84

A2 3:55.58CLU

1) Forsythe, Sarah SR 2) Stenfjord, Annika FR

3) Faust, Taylor JR 4) Rios, Juliana SR

28.79 59.31 1:27.56 1:59.69

2:27.57 2:58.86 3:25.65 3:55.58

A3 3:56.63Slugs-PC

1) Smyth, Leah 2) Warkentin, Kelsey

3) English, Alison 4) Henderson, Kelly FR

28.60 58.61 1:28.65 2:01.44

2:29.99 3:00.46 3:27.54 3:56.63

B--- x4:03.12Slugs-PC

1) Cheng, Justine 2) Troquato, Gina

3) Tubbs, Taylor 4) Albaugh, Emily FR

29.16 59.55 1:28.95 2:02.57

2:31.16 3:02.93 3:30.99 4:03.12

B--- x4:19.48CLU

1) Brooks, Shelby SR 2) Borchard, Emily FR

3) Yu, Stephanie SR 4) Chrislu, Layren SO

29.80 1:02.03 1:33.34 2:09.72

2:41.44 3:18.82 3:47.86 4:19.48

D--- x4:29.28Slugs-PC

1) Jones, Molliann FR 2) Granados, Dalia FR

3) Schekochikhina, Tasha SO 4) Sherlock, Kelly FR

28.85 1:01.36 1:37.68 2:18.14

2:49.54 3:24.70 3:54.90 4:29.28

 
Event 32  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:18.68CLU

1) Miller, Chase SR 2) Loza, Zach FR

3) Berg, Tyler SR 4) Sheffer, Conrad SR

23.48 49.31 1:12.81 1:38.48

2:01.91 2:28.69 2:52.30 3:18.68

A2 3:23.11Slugs-PC

1) Braun, Cameron 2) Emery, Mason FR

3) Varner, Cole 4) Garin, Ivan FR

24.45 50.27 1:14.74 1:42.06

2:06.84 2:33.94 2:57.59 3:23.11

B--- x3:34.25Slugs-PC

1) Keshmiri, Armon JR 2) McNicholas, Austin SO

3) Pawlowski, Kendall FR 4) Sandage, Tim FR

25.54 52.60 1:20.41 1:49.25

2:14.71 2:42.48 3:07.19 3:34.25

B--- x3:36.87CLU

1) Anderson, Philip SO 2) Kaija, Zachary JR

3) Graham, Derrick SR 4) Woodell, Bryce FR

25.13 54.02 1:20.46 1:50.23

2:15.98 2:44.22 3:08.83 3:36.87

D--- x3:40.89Slugs-PC

1) Cruz, David FR 2) Klein, Daniel FR

3) Marquis, Aaron 4) Saunders, John

25.91 53.07 1:18.71 1:47.67

2:14.23 2:43.32 3:10.06 3:40.89

C--- x3:47.61Slugs-PC

1) Kotow, Jonathan 2) Maires, Thomas

3) Smith, Brian 4) Herbert, Patrick FR

27.70 1:00.71 1:17.65 1:55.69

2:22.51 2:52.09 3:18.51 3:47.61

E--- x3:51.26CLU

1) Fernandez, Michael SR 2) Barriere, Dominic FR

3) Flyer, Ethan SO 4) Hill, Mason SR

28.03 56.44 1:23.78 1:55.15

2:21.81 2:52.54 3:20.35 3:51.26
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Results

(Event 32  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

D--- DQCLU

1) Burgos, Luis SO 2) Nguyen, Andy FR

3) Potter, Mike SO 4) Waters, Aaron SR

26.82 56.65 1:22.42 1:50.83

2:15.32 2:43.29 3:07.79 DQ

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Pepperdine University 805

2. Ucsc Slugs 746

3. California Lutheran University 399

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Ucsc Slugs 973

2. California Lutheran University 672


